KENTUCKY ENTERTAINMENT INCENTIVE PROGRAM AGREEMENT LIST- FEBRUARY 2024

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION			
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY								
1. 2400001691 Fashion Movie, LLC 4455 Hazeltine Avenue Sherman Oaks, CA 91423	January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.			
					Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.			
2. 2400001693 Husband Control Movie, LLC 710 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40502	January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry. Note: Registered Foreign Limited Liability Company.			
3. 2400001695 Campus Killers Movie, LLC 710 East Main Street Lexington, KY 40502	January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.			

KENTUCKY ENTERTAINMENT INCENTIVE PROGRAM AGREEMENT LIST- FEBRUARY 2024

AGENCY/ VENDOR	EFFECTIVE DATES	AGREEMENT TYPE	AGREEMENT AMOUNT	FUNDING SOURCE/ PAY SCHEDULE	AGREEMENT DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE SE 4. 2400001696	CRETARY				
Red Mask Film Holdings, LLC 271 West Short Street, Suite 410 Lexington, KY 40507	January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
5. 2400001697 Pumpkin Pictures, LLC 1620 Holman Street Covington, KY 41011	January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
6. 2400001698 Post Time Audiovisual Services, Inc. 804 Newtown Circle, Suite 120 Lexington, KY 40511	January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.
7. 2400001699 Own the Rad, LLC 126 East Main Street Midway, KY 40347	January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.

KENTUCKY ENTERTAINMENT INCENTIVE PROGRAM AGREEMENT LIST- FEBRUARY 2024

AGENCY/	EFFECTIVE	AGREEMENT	AGREEMENT	FUNDING SOURCE/	AGREEMENT
VENDOR	DATES	TYPE	AMOUNT	PAY SCHEDULE	DESCRIPTION
ECON DEV - OFFICE OF THE S 8. 2400001756 BMC Production Corporation 212 North 2nd Street, Suite 100 Richmond, KY 40475	SECRETARY January 25, 2024 - January 25, 2027	Amusement & Entertainment Services	\$0.00	Other.	The purpose of the incentive program and agreement is to encourage the filming and production of motion picture or entertainment productions in the Commonwealth, to develop the film and entertainment industry in Kentucky, increase employment opportunities for Kentucky citizens within the film and entertainment industry and develop infrastructure in Kentucky for the film and entertainment industry.